
Purchasing Manager / DATE

No.

Description

Qty. Unit

Unit Price 
Per 1,000 
Rounds Total Price

Unit Price 
Per 1,000 
Rounds Total Price

Unit Price 
Per 1,000 
Rounds Total Price

Unit Price 
Per 1,000 
Rounds Total Price

Unit Price 
Per 1,000 
Rounds Total Price

Unit Price 
Per 1,000 
Rounds Total Price

1
223 Cal. 55 Gr. Practice 
Ammo 100,000 Rounds

346.00 34,600.00 269.99 26,999.00 433.18 43,318.00 282.26 28,226.00 284.95 28,495.00 373.00 37,300.00

2 45 Cal. 230 Gr. Practice 
Ammo 45,000 Rounds 246.00 11,070.00 214.99

9,674.55
0.00

0.00
225.12

10,130.40
209.68

9,435.60
243.07

10,938.15

3 40 Cal. 180 Gr. Practice 
Ammo 10,000 Rounds 222.00 2,220.00 188.99

1,889.90
0.00

0.00
197.62

1,976.20
187.10

1,871.00
211.24

2,112.40

4 9mm 115 Gr. Practice 
Ammo 5,000 Rounds 169.00 845.00 156.99

784.95
0.00

0.00
163.96

819.80
149.46

747.30
159.48

797.40

5 12 Ga. 7 1/2-8 Shot Gr. 
Practice Ammo 1,000 Rounds 246.00 246.00 211.68

211.68
0.00

0.00
337.82

337.82
192.47

192.47
226.00

226.00

6 00 Buck 12 Gr. Practice 
Ammo 1,000 Rounds 392.00 392.00 370.80

370.80
0.00

0.00
346.17

346.17
250.54

250.54
416.80

416.80

7 12 Gage Slug Practice 
Ammo 1,000 Rounds 421.00 421.00 538.88 538.88 0.00 0.00 503.10 503.10 430.11 430.11 453.00 453.00

Exchange depends on 
market. Currently $1.00 Per 

PoundBrass Exchange $2.00 Per Pound $1.50 Per Pound No Brass Exchange

$.90 Per Pound Sorted 
$.75 Per Pound Non-

Sorted

0.32 0.00

No Program For Exchange

Bid Tabulation

Project No.: 10912
Contract Term: 1- 5 Years 
Project Manager: Sgt. Chad Stephens 

Project: Police Practice Ammunition 
Bid Opening: April 7th,2009 at 2:00PM

Will Vendor Share Prices?

3,552.08 3,471.84

Delivery Time:

Payment Discount / Terms:

Grand Total Base Bid:

8.2% WSST:

53,877.11

0.00Other discounts off list price for other ammo?

Dooley
Vendor Name

49,794.00

AWARD AND REASON THEREFORE:
I recommend award to the Hunting Shack based 
on their bid being the lowest received.

Subtotal:

The Hunting Shack
Vendor Name

43,318.00 42,339.4940,469.76

Vendor Name
International Cartridge 

Corporation                       
(no bid items 2-7)

Law Enforcement 
Equipment District

Vendor Name

43,788.28 46,870.08 45,811.33

4,083.11 3,318.52

Net 30 Net 30 0.00 0.00

60 Days

No Yes
No (unless shipped with 

Yakima order) Net 30

0.00

Vendor Name
Proforce Law Enforcement

41,422.02
3,396.61

NO

0.15

Vendor Name
San Diego Police 

Equipment Corporation 

52,243.75
4,283.99

56,527.74
Net 30

44,818.63
No Discount

Contract Term:

Approved:  City Manager                    Date


